ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

Rogers County Board of County Commissioners 200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd Claremore, Oklahoma 74017 Ph. (918) 923-4429

Sealed Bids for the construction of the "2022 ROGERS COUNTY CROWSON BRIDGE PROJECT" BID #2023-05 consisting of the construction of a Double 8'x8' Reinforced Concrete Box with Wingwalls, Clearing and Grubbing, Unclassified Excavation and associated appurtenances located in Sections 9 & 10, T-24-N, R-15-E, IB&M, Rogers County, Oklahoma will be received by Rogers County Board of County Commissioners, at the office of the Rogers County Purchasing Agent, located at the Rogers County Courthouse, 200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd., Claremore, Oklahoma 74017, until 2:00 pm on the 5th day of August, 2022, then opened and publicly read aloud in the Commissioner's Meeting Room at the Rogers County Courthouse, 200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd., Claremore, Oklahoma 74017 at the regularly scheduled Board Meeting on Monday the 8th day of August, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. Central Time.

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held in the Commissioner's Meeting Room at the Rogers County Courthouse, 200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd., Claremore, Oklahoma 74017, at <u>3:00 pm on the 20th day of July, 2022</u>. All prospective Bidders must attend.

Small businesses and minority owned businesses are encouraged to bid on this project. The Rogers County Board of County Commissioners, Oklahoma is an equal opportunity organization.

Surety companies executing bonds must be authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:

Roger County Purchasing Agent, Rogers County Clerk's Office, Rogers County Courthouse, 200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd., Claremore, OK 74017

Kellogg Engineering Inc., 6755 S. 4060 Road, Talala, Oklahoma, 74080

Dodge Reports, @ www.construction.com, www.dodgeplans.construction.com

Construct Connect 3825 Edwards Road, Suite 800, Cincinnati, OH 45209 - www.ConstructConnect.com Southwest Construction News 5031 South 33rd West Ave, Tulsa, Oklahoma - thressie@swcnews.com

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained by contacting Kellogg Engineering Inc., at 918-275-4080, upon payment of \$50.00 (non-refundable) for each set. Electronic copies will be provided at no charge. All prospective bidders shall register with the Engineer.

July 1, 2022

Date

Brian K. Kellogg, P.E., C.F.M.

Kellogg Engineering Inc.

Consulting Engineer